

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Gary Carter to Engrossed House Bill No. 670 by Representative Gary Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 30:2011(D)(22)(c) and 2014(D)(5) and (6) and  
4 to enact R.S. 30:2014(D)(7), relative"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "Section 1. R.S. 30:2011(D)(22)(c) and 2014(D)(5) and (6) are hereby  
8 amended and reenacted and R.S. 30:2014(D)(7) is hereby enacted to read as  
9 follows:"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28 insert a set of asterisk "\* \* \*"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "d" to "5"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "i" to "a"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "aa" to "i"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "bb" to "ii"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "cc" to "iii"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, change "ii" to "b"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "(aa)" to "(i)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, change "(bb)" to "(ii)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "(cc)" to "(iii)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, change "(dd)" to "(iv)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, change "(ee)" to "(v)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, change "(ff)" to "(vi)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, change "(gg)" to "(vii)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "(hh)" to "(viii)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 19

18 On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, change "(ii)" to "(ix)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "(jj)" to "(x)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 21

22 On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, change "(iii)" to "(c)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 22

24 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, change "(aa)" to "(i)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 23

26 On page 4, at the beginning of line 27, change "(bb)" to "(ii)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 24

28 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(cc)" to "(aa)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 25

30 On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "(dd)" to "(bb)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 262 On page 5, at the beginning of line 5, change "ee" to "cc"3 AMENDMENT NO. 274 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "i" to "dd"5 AMENDMENT NO. 286 On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, change "ii" to "ee"7 AMENDMENT NO. 29

8 On page 5, delete line 11 in its entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:

9           ~~(5)~~(6) Except as provided in R.S. 30:2155.1, the department shall collect  
10 from each facility permitted as a construction or demolition debris landfill, as part  
11 of the annual monitoring and maintenance fee, a fee not exceeding twenty-five cents  
12 per ton of construction or demolition debris deposited in the facility. The fee  
13 provided for in this Paragraph shall apply only to construction or demolition debris  
14 which is subject to a fee imposed by the facility. The secretary is authorized to  
15 promulgate rules and regulations to implement this Paragraph.

16           ~~(6)~~(7) The department may require a fee to process any request for a  
17 declaratory ruling not to exceed the maximum per-hour overtime salary, including  
18 associated-related benefits, of a civil service employee of the department per hour  
19 or portion thereof required to conduct the review plus reasonable indirect costs  
20 calculated as a percentage of the hourly fee. Such percentage shall be determined  
21 annually by agreement between the department and the United States Environmental  
22 Protection Agency for use on grants and contracts. However, the department may  
23 require a requestor to pay a minimum fee of one thousand five hundred dollars."